Zur optimalen Anzeige dieses PDF-Portfolios sollte es in Acrobat
oder Adobe Reader ab Version 9 geöffnet werden.
Adobe Reader jetzt herunterladen
F Dielectric Code
Only
up to 160ºC
C=Polymer/Nickel

ΩF MΩMINIMUM IR VS. TEMPERATURE
25     50     75    100   125  150   175  200°C
HOW TO ORDER
DIELECTRIC
D = 200ºC
COG
F = up to
160ºC
COG
SIZE
See Chart
CAPACITANCE
Value in
Picofarads
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
822 = 8,200 pF
THICKNESS
OPTION
X=Non-stan-
dard thickness.
Specify in Mils
if non- standard
is required.
Standard items
are any thick-
ness to Max.
shown in
charts.
HIGH TEMP
SCREENING
Novacap High
Temp Screen
MARKING
OPTION
M = Marked
(See Marking
Specification)
PACKING
OPTION
T=Reeled
TOLERANCE
F = 1%
G = 2%
J = +/- 5 %
K = +/- 10 %
M= +/- 20 %
1812 D 822 K 251               P              X H T           M
ΩF MΩ
WHICHEVER IS LESS FOR ANY GIVEN CAPACITANCE
Operating Temperature Range:                -55ºC to 200ºC
Dissipation Factor @ 25ºC:                    .001 (0.1%) Max
Test Parameters:                               1KHz, 1.0 +/-0.2 VRMS, 25ºC
1MHz for Capacitance <100pf
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:              < 200V, 250%
*whichever is greater 201-500V, 150% or 500V*
> 500V, 120% or 750V*
COG DIELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS
Temperature Coefficient up to 200ºC: 0 +/- 30 ppm/ºC
Aging Rate:                               0% per decade
Insulation Resistance at  25ºC:              >100GΩ  or  >1000ΩF
at 200ºC:                >   1GΩ or  >10ΩF
NOTE: REFER TO PAGE 11 FOR DIMENSIONS
28
Catalog 09-08-PC

ΩF MΩMINIMUM IR VS. TEMPERATURE
25     50     75    100   125  150   175  200°C
HOW TO ORDER
DIELECTRIC
E = 200ºC
Class II
G= up to
160ºC
Class II
SIZE
See Chart
CAPACITANCE
Value in
Picofarads
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
124 = 120,000
pF
VOLTAGE-VDCW
Two significant
figures, followed
by number of
zeros:
251 = 250V
THICKNESS
OPTION
X=Non-stan-
dard thickness.
Specify in Mils
if non- standard
is required.
Standard items
are any thick-
ness to Max.
shown in
charts.
HIGH TEMP
SCREENING
Novacap High
Temp Screen
MARKING
OPTION
M = Marked
(See Marking
Specification)
PACKING
OPTION
T=Reeled
TOLERANCE
J = +/- 5 %
K = +/- 10 %
M= +/- 20 %
1825 E 124 K 251               P              X H T           M
ΩF MΩ
WHICHEVER IS LESS FOR ANY GIVEN CAPACITANCE
Operating Temperature Range:                -55ºC to 200ºC
Dissipation Factor @ 25ºC:                    .025 (2.5%) Max
Test Parameters:                               1KHz, 1.0 +/-0.2 VRMS, 25ºC
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:              < 200V, 250%
*whichever is greater 201-500V, 150% or 500V*
> 500V, 120% or 750V*
CLASS II DIELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS
Temperature Coefficient up to 200ºC: +15 -65% ΔC Max
Aging Rate:                               2% per decade
Insulation Resistance at  25ºC:              >100GΩ  or  >1000ΩF
at 200ºC:                >   1GΩ or  >  10ΩF
NOTE: REFER TO PAGE 11 FOR DIMENSIONS
29
Catalog 09-08-PC